PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6532277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
U-MHI PLATECH AMERICA, INC.	07/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UBE MACHINERY INC.
Street Address:	5700 SOUTH STATE ROAD
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6875383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: whdamail@whda.com

Correspondent Name: WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 8500 LEESBURG PIKE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 7500**

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P161300US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TSUYOSHI NAKAMURA
SIGNATURE:	/Tsuyoshi NAKAMURA/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of SCS Patent - UMPA to UMI - signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506485501

REEL: 055210 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, U-MHI PLATECH AMERICA, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 1051 Ardmore Avenue, Itasca, IL 60143, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the entire right. title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in the U.S. Patent No. 6,875,383. Canada Patent No. 2,415,515 and Mexico Patent No. 235,788 (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning its Patents Rights:

WHEREAS, UBE MACHINERY INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 5700 South State Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48108, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in and to the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, as of July 31, 2020, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and any reissue, extension, reexamination, continuation or divisional thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand this 30th day of July, 2020.

Assignor: U-MHI PLATECH AMERICA, INC.

Signature of

M. Oneve Representative:

Name: Yasuhiro Inoue

Title: President

> PATENT REEL: 055210 FRAME: 0740

RECORDED: 02/03/2021